

Compliant 541 of 2023

Order dated – 03.04.2024

Record is hearing of plea.

Complainant is absent without any steps.

Accused files hazira.

Local Bar has taken a resolution ' Not to to pass any adverse order'.

Fix 16.05.2024 for plea.

D/C by me

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class,  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah

Judicial Magistrate, 1<sup>st</sup> Class  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Howrah  
(JO Code WB01187)